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Re: Information pursuant to Ruling 12g3-2 (b) Exemption

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In order to continue being exempt from the requirements of Rule 12g3-2(b) under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, enclosed you will find the report sales and
report on shares repurchase for August 2005 of Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V.,
which were delivered to the Mexican Stock Exchange.
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Jorge Mufioz Ldpez O SON
Accounting Director EINALSIA]

The above-mentioned material is enclosed.
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WALXMART

MEXICO

FREE TRANSLATION, NOT TO THE LETTER -

WAL-MART DE MEXICO REPORTS AUGUST 2005 sALES

FILE N°

82-4609

Mexico City, September 8, 2005

Wal-Mart de Mexico, S.A. de C.V. (WALMEX) announces to its shareholders as well as to the public in general
that during the month of August 2005, sales were $13,046 million pesos. This figure represents a 17.3%
increase over sales reported the same month last year, and a 12.8% real increase, once the period’s inflation is
accounted for. Comparable stores sales during the month, meaning all those units that have been in operation
for over a year registered an increase of 8.7%, and of 4.6% in real terms compared to the same month of 2004.

Real Growth

Total sales growth (%)

Comparable sales growth (%)

August

2005 2004

12.8

10.5

4.6

3.6

January — August
2005 2004
13.0 10.5

5.3 4.0

Considering the four-week period from July 30 to August 26, 2005 that compares with the four-week period
ending August 27, 2004, as well as the thirty-four-week period from January 1 to August 26, 2005 and that
compares with the thirty-four-week period that ended August 27, 2004, sales growth was as foliows:

Real Growth

Total sales growth (%)

Comparable sales growth (%)

Openings during the month of Auqust:
We opened six Bodegas Aurrera in the cities of Queretaro, Queretaro, Hermosillo, Sonora, Orizaba, Veracruz,
and Ocotlan, Jalostotitlan and Arandas in Jalisco, three Wal-Mart Supercenters in the cities of Monterrey, Nuevo
Leon, Cancun, Quintana Roo and Monclova, Coahuila, one Superama in Leon, Guanajuato and one restaurant
in Cuernavaca, Morelos. Additionally, during September we have opened one restaurant in Mexico City.

2005 Openings Program:

4 weeks

2005

2004

15.2

134

6.8

6.4

34 weeks
2005 2004
13.6 10.3

58 3.9

During the September-December 2005 period, we plan to open 62 units, so as to end the calendar year with 90
openings and a 14% sales floor increase vs. last year.

FORMAT 2005 Openings
Program
Bodega Aurrera 41
Sam’s Club 8
Wal-Mart Supercenter 12
Superama 6
Suburbia 3
Restaurants 20
Total 90
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Company Description: ‘
WALMEX is a Retail Sector company whose shares are traded in the Mexican Stock Exchange since 1977. It
operates 722 units, broken down as follows:
177 Bodegas Aurrera
63 Sam’s Clubs
94 Wal*Mart Supercenters
49 Superamas
50 Suburbias
289 Restaurants, including 14 franchises

Ticker Symbols:

Mexican Stock Bloomberg: Reuters: ADR'’s sponsored program:
Exchange: WalmexV MM WalmexV.Mx WMMVY
Walmex V WMMVY US WMMVY .Pk
Internet Sites:
www. walmartmexico.com.mx www.suburbia.com.mx
WWW.SamMSs.com.mx WWW.VIps.com.mx
www.superama.com.mx www tarietawalmart.com.mx

Information About the Company:
Corporate Affairs: Raul Arglelles, raul.arquelles@wal-mart.com, TEL. (52 55) 5387-9241
Investor Relations: Mariana Rodriguez, m.rodriguez@wal-mart.com, TEL. (52 55) 5283-0289
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OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

) File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 31, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
” ? R M " MR “Shares with
Date of Number Type o_f Numb ofjm : ' divid: i3l Share Fe ‘_oi the Brokerage : R Char@e to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares : « Price transaction(s) - House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 73,795,400 4,349,924,635
31/08/2005 02303 BUY 97,500 46.60 4,543,500 ACCIV STOCK 73,892,900 4,349,827,135
31/08/2005 02304 BUY 17,500 46.65 816,375 ACCIV STOCK 73,910,400 4,349,809,635
31/08/2005 02305 8uy 12,500 46.67 583,375 ACCIV STOCK 73,922,900 4,349,797,135
31/08/2005 02306 BUY 10,000 46.68 466,800 ACCIV STOCK 73,932,500 4,349,787,135
31/08/2605 02307 BUY 24,500 46.69 1,143,905 ACCIV STOCK 73,957,400 4,349,762,635
31/08/2005 02308 BUY 264,800 46.70 12,366,160 ACCIV STOCK 74,222,200 4,349,497,835
31/08/2005 02309 BUY 24,800 46.71 1,158,408 ACCIV STOCK 74,247,000 4,349,473,035
31/08/2005 02310 BUY 27,200 46.72 1,270,784 ACCIV STOCK 74,274,200 4,349,445,835
31/08/2005 02311 BUY 10,000 46.73 467,300 ACCIV STOCK 74,284,200 4,349,435,835
31/08/2005 02312 BUY 46,200 46.74 2,159,388 ACCIV STOCK 74,330,400 4,349,389,635
31/08/2005 02313 8uy 327,300 46.75 15,301,275 ACCIV STOCK 74,657,700 4,349,062,335
31/08/2005 02314 BUY 5,000 46.76 233,800 ACCIV STOCK 74,662,700 4,349,057,335
31/08/2005 02315 BUY 10,000 46.78 467,800 ACCIV STOCK 74,672,700 4,349,047,335
31/08/2005 02316 BUY 10,000 46.79 467,900 ACCIV STOCK 74,682,700 4,349,037,335
31/08/2005 02317 BUY 105,000 46.80 4,914,000 ACCIV STOCK 74,787,700 4,348,932,335
31/08/2005 02318 BUY 7,000 46.85 327,950 ACCIV STOCK 74,794,700 4,348,925,335
31/08/2005 0231% BUY 700 46.86 32,802 ACCIV STOCK 74,795,400 4,348,924,635
As of current report 74,795,400 4,348,924,635
Balance of shares apply to
| shareholders’ equity |
iShareholders‘ equity amount l 01 As of last report As of current report
lcapltal stock amount ’ 46,721,522 i 0 o
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
2,777,584,025 2,730,862,503

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

) File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 30, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
. e o F TR PR e i o e S T Shares with
Date of Number . T Type of ¢ ber of divid . 1 sﬁnn A “_af the Brokerage. Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report €9,145,400 4,354,574,635
30/08/2005 02276 BUY 42,500 46.20 1,963,500 ACCIV STOCK 69,187,900 4,354,532,135
30/08/2005 02277 suy 21,500 46.22 993,730 ACCIV STOCK 69,209,400 4,354,510,635
30/08/2005 02278 BUY 28,500 46.23 1,317,555 ACCIV STOCK 69,237,900 4,354,482,135
30/08/2005 02279 8suy 70,000 46.25 3,237,500 ACCIV 5TOCK 69,307,900 4,354,412,135
30/08/2005 02280 BUY 180,200 46.30 8,343,260 ACCIV STOCK 69,488,100 4,354,231,935
30/08/2005 02281 BUY 2,000 46,32 92,640 ACCIV STOCK 69,450,100 4,354,229,935
30/08/2005 02282 BUY 38,000 46.33 1,760,540 ACCIV STOCK 69,528,100 4,354,191,935
30/08/2005 02283 BUY 13,500 46,35 625,725 ACCIV STOCK 69,541,600 4,354,178,435
30/08/2005 02284 suY 5,600 46.39 259,784 ACCIV STOCK 69,547,200 4,354,172,835
30/08/2005 02285 BUY 175,900 46.40 8,161,760 L ACCIV STOCK 69,723,100 4,353,996,935
30/08/2005 02286 BUY 2,300 46.43 106,789 ACCIV STOCK 69,725,400 4,353,994,635
30/08/2005 02287 BUY 20,000 46.44 928,800 ACCIV STOCK 69,745,400 4,353,974,635
30/08/2005 02288 BUY 50,000 46,51 2,325,500 ACCIV STOCK 69,795,400 4,353,924,635
30/08/2005 02289 BUY 36,800 46.58 1,714,144 ACCLV STOCK 69,832,200 4,353,887,835
30/08/2005 02290 BUY 13,200 46.60 615,120 ACCIV STOCK 69,845,400 4,353,874,635
30/08/2005 02291 BUY 1,069,600 47.00 50,271,200 ACCIV STOCK 70,915,000 4,352,805,035
30/08/2005 02292 BUY 13,700 47.05 644,585 ACCIV STOCK 70,928,700 4,352,791,335
30/08/2005 02293 BUY 80,000 47.10 3,768,000 ACCIV STOCK 71,008,700 4,352,711,335
30/08/2005 02294 BUY 20,000 47.14 942,800 ACCIV STOCK 71,028,700 4,352,691,335
30/08/2005 02295 BUY 75,000 47.15 3,536,250 ACCIV STOCK 71,103,700 4,352,616,335
30/08/2008 02296 BUY 8,700 47,18 410,466 ACCIV STOCK 71,112,400 4,352,607,635
30/08/2005 02297 BUY 20,800 47.19 981,552 ACCIV STOCK 71,133,200 4,352,586,835
30/08/2005 02298 8uY 20,000 47.20 944,000 ACCIV SOCIAL 71,153,200 4,352,566,835
30/08/2005 02299 BUY 20,000 47.22 944,400 ACCIV SOCIAL 71,173,200 4,352,546,835
30/08/2005 02300 BUY 2,532,200 47.25 119,646,450 ACCIV SOCIAL 73,705,400 4,350,014,635
30/08/2005 02301 BUY 60,000 47.30 2,838,000 ACCIV SOCIAL 73,765,400 4,349,954,635
30/08/2005 02302 BUY 30,000 47.40 1,422,000 ACCIV SOCIAL 73,795,400 4,349,924,635
As of current report 73,795,400 4,349,924,635
Balance of shares apply to
L shareholders’ equity |
IShareholders' equity amount i OJ As of last report As of current report]
,Zapital stock amount ’ 218, 795,0ﬂ] 0 0
RESQURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
2,996,380,075 2,777,584,025

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 29, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
; i . Shares with
Date of Number - of Number of |/ Individual Share | Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Yransaction transaction shares Price transaction(s’ House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 68,124,900 4,355,595,135
29/08/2005 02260 BUY 20,500 47.55 974,775 ACCIV STOCK 68,145,400 4,355,574,635
29/08/2005 02261 BUY 38,300 47.59 1,822,697 ACCIV STOCK 68,183,700 4,355,536,335
29/08/2005 02262 BUY 433,500 47.60 20,634,600 ACCIV STOCK 68,617,200 4,355,102,835
29/08/2005 02263 BUY 5,000 47.61 238,050 ACCIV STOCK 68,622,200 4,355,097,835
29/08/2005 02264 BUY 78,500 47.65 3,740,525 ACCIV STOCK 68,700,700 4,355,019,335
29/08/2005 02265 suyY 20,000 47.68 953,600 ACCIV STOCK 68,720,700 4,354,999,335
29/08/2005 02266 BUY 28,500 47.69 1,359,165 ACCIV STOCK 68,749,200 4,354,970,835
29/08/2008 02267 BUY 94,700 47.70 4,517,190 ACCIV STOCK 68,843,900 4,354,876,135
29/08/2005 02268 BuYy 37,100 47.79 1,773,009 ACCIV STOCK 68,881,000 4,354,839,035
29/08/2005 02269 BUY 56,000 47.80 2,676,800 ACCIV STOCK 68,937,000 4,354,783,035
29/08/2005 02270 BUY 1,500 47.84 71,760 ACCIV STOCK 68,938,500 4,354,781,535
29/08/2005 02271 BUY 1,500 47.89 71,835 ACCIV STOCK 68,940,000 4,354,780,035
29/08/2005 02272 BUY 5,400 47.90 258,660 ACCIV STOCK 68,945,400 4,354,774,635
29/08/2005 02273 BUY 20,000 48.05 961,000 ACCIV STOCK 68,965,400 4,354,754,635
29/08/2005 02274 BUY 120,000 48.10 5,772,000 ACCIV STOCK 69,085,400 4,354,634,635
29/08/2005 02275 8uYy 60,000 48.20 2,892,000 ACCIV STOCK 69,145,400 4,354,574,635
As of current report 69,145,400 4,354,574,635
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
Ehareholders' equity amount o |

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

Eapital stock amount

48,717,666 !

As of last report

As of current report

3,045,097,741

2,996,380,075

Issuer's Comments

As of fast report

As of current report,




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 26, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
) Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of | Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares L - - Price transaction(s) House " capital Stock Shares
As of last report 61,124,900 4,362,565,135
26/08/2005 02255 BUY 185,000 48.50 8,972,500 ACCIV STOCK 61,309,900 4,362,410,135
26/08/2005 02256 BUY 106,800 48.60 5,190,480 ACCIV STOCK 61,416,700 4,362,303,335
26/08/2005 02257 BUY 200 48.69 9,738 ACCIV STOCK 61,416,900 4,362,303,135
26/08/2005 02258 BUY 55,000 48.70 2,678,500 ACCIV STOCK 61,471,900 4,362,248,135
26/08/2005 02259 BUY 6,653,000 48,80 324,666,400 ACCIV STOCK 68,124,900 4,355,595,135
As of current report 68,124,900 |  4,355,595,135

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

Sharehotders' equity amount

[ °]

Capltai stock amount

341,517,618 |

As of last report

As of current report

3,386,615,359

3,045,097, 741

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equity

As of last report

As of current report

o




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 25, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
T T o T z i Coeobuni 0 |3 Shares. with,
Date of Type of Individual Share |- Amount of the " Brokerage Charge to Treasury Number of
Transaction Number . transacti U pricalnd il transaction(s)” || Houser ... capital Balances Stock Shares
As of last report 60,782,500 4,362,937,535
25/08/2005 02252 8uY 62,500 48.80 3,050,000 ACCIV STOCK 60,845,000 4,362,875,035
25/08/2005 02253 BUY 10,000 48.85 488,500 ACCIV STOCK 60,855,000 4,362,865,035
25/08/2005 02254 BUY 269,300 48.90 13,198,110 ACCIV STOCK 61,124,900 4,362,595,135
As of current report 61,124,900 4,362,595,135
Balance of shares apply to
3 shareholders' equit:
IShareholders‘ equity amount ] 40] As of last report As of current report]
ICap1ta| stock amount ‘ 16,736,610 J 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
3,403,351,969 3,386,615,359

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 24, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
- . . . % B . . Shares with
Date of Number Typeof ~ .|. Numberof Individual Share |- Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction : tr i shares I price | transaction(s) House. capital Stock Shares
As of 1ast report 58,846,300 4,364,873,735
24/08/2005 02244 BUY 2,100 48.82 102,522 ACCIV STOCK 58,848,400 4,364,871,635
24/08/2005 02245 BUY 20,000 48,85 977,000 ACCIV STOCK 58,868,400 4,364,851,635
24/08/2005 02246 BUY 20,000 48.88 977,600 ACCIV STOCK 58,888,400 4,364,831,635
24/08/2005 02247 BUY 124,100 48,90 6,557,490 ACCIV STOCK 59,022,500 4,364,697,535
24/08/2005 02248 BUY 25,000 48.95 1,223,750 ACCIV STOCK 59,047,500 4,364,672,535
24/08/2005 02249 BUY 25,300 48.99 1,239,447 ACCIV STOCK 59,072,800 4,364,647,235
24/08/2005 02250 BUY 1,559,800 49.00 76,430,200 ACCIV STOCK 60,632,600 4,363,087,435
24/08/2005 02251 BUY 149,900 49.10 7,360,090 ACCIV STOCK 60,782,500 4,362,937,535
As of current report 60,782,500 4,362,937,535
Balance of shares agply to
shareholders’ equity
Eharehok!ers' equity amount 0 ] As of Jast report As of current report
Eapltal stock amount l 94,868,099 I o 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

3,498,220,068 3,403,351,969

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 23, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DEC.V.
JIRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
i ; . ] Shares with
Date of . Number 7 Fypeof .- ber of . - Individunal Share] -A t of the Brokerage - ;:-Charge.to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction - transaction’~. 1.~ shares " Price i | transaction(s)’ |, House capitai . Stock Shares
As of last report 57,771,600 4,365,948,435
23/08/2005 02233 BUY 20,000 49,10 982,000 ACCIV STOCK §7,791,600 4,365,928,435
23/08/2005 02234 BUY 67,200 49.15 3,302,880 ACCIV STOCK 57,858,800 4,365,861,235
23/08/2005 02235 BUY 316,100 49.20 15,552,120 ACCIV STOCK 58,174,900 4,365,545,135
23/08/2005 02236 BUY 40,800 49.22 2,008,176 ACCIV STOCK 58,215,700 4,365,504,335
23/08/2005 02237 BUY 205,200 49.25 10,106,100 ACCIV STOCK 58,420,900 4,365,299,135
23/08/2005 02238 BUY 213,900 49,30 10,545,270 ACCIV STOCK 58,634,800 4,365,085,235
23/08/2005 02239 BUY 76,000 49.36 3,751,360 ACCIV STOCK 58,710,800 4,365,009,235
23/08/2005 02240 BUY 41,600 49.39 2,054,624 ACCIV STOCK 58,752,400 4,364,967,635
23/08/200S 02241 BUY 33,900 49.40 1,674,660 ACCIV STOCK 58,786,300 4,364,933,735
23/08/2005 02242 BUY 20,000 49.43 988,500 ACCIV STOCK 58,806,300 4,364,913,735
23/08/2005 02243 BUY 40,000 49.50 1,980,000 ACCIV STOCK 58,846,300 4,364,873,735
As of current report| 58,846,300 4,364,873,735
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity
‘Share'wlderS' equity amount OJ As of last report  [As of current report
|Cap|tal stock amount 52,945,790 0 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of fast report

As of current report

3,551,165,858

3,498,220,068

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 22, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
; P N T |, Shares.with
Date of Number Type of Number of .. ‘ Amount .oflths Bl:okeragp‘ ’ :, Chqige to .- Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares'. transaction(s ‘House ” ° capital Stoek Shares
As of last report 57,374,500 4,366,345,135
22/08/2005 02224 BUY 99,700 49.30 4,915,210 ACCIV STOCK 57,474,600 4,366,245,435
22/08/2005 02225 BUY 10,600 49.35 523,110 ACCIV STOCK 57,485,200 4,366,234,835
22/08/2005 02226 BUY 10,000 49,38 493,800 ACCIV STOCK 57,495,200 4,366,224,835
22/08/2005 02227 BUY 30,000 49.40 1,482,000 ACCIV STOCK 57,525,200 4,366,194,835
22/08/2005 02228 BUY 182,700 49,50 9,043,650 ACCIV STOCK 57,707,900 4,366,012,135
22/08/2005 02229 BUY 2,500 49.60 124,000 ACCIV STOCK 57,710,400 4,366,009,635
22/08/2005 02230 BUY 21,200 49.65 1,052,580 ACClV STOCK 57,731,600 4,365,988,435
22/08/2005 02231 BuY 14,200 49.75 706,450 ACCIV STOCK 57,745,800 4,365,974,235
22/08/2005 02232 BUY 25,800 49.79 1,284,582 ACCIV STOCK 57,771,600 4,365,948,435
As of current report 57,771,600 4,365,948,435

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

|§1areholders' equlty amount

°]

ISapital stock amount

19,625,382 l

As of last report

As of current report

3,570,791,240

3,551,165,858

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to

sharehold

As of last report

ers’ equity.
As of current report|




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 19, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A, DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
- o N e Ve o : 1 -~ Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of dividual Share| . Amo of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction |~ shareés 5 ~ Price ‘transaction(s) House - capital a Stock Shares
As of last report 56,744,900 4,366,975,135
19/08/2005 02214 BUY 104,900 48.90 5,129,610 ACCIV STOCK 56,849,800 4,366,870,235
19/08/2005 02215 BUY 210,000 49.00 10,290,000 ACCIV STOCK 57,059,800 4,366,660,235
15/08/2005 02216 BUY 15,100 49.02 740,202 ACCIV STOCK 57,074,900 4,366,645,135
19/08/2005 02217 BUY 40,000 49.15 1,966,000 ACCIV STOCK 57,114,900 4,366,605,135
19/08/2005 Q2218 BUY 10,000 49.17 491,700 ACCIV STOCK 57,124,900 4,366,595,135
19/08/2005 022198 BUY 60,000 49.18 2,950,800 ACCIV STOCK 57,184,900 4,366,535,135
19/08/2005 02220 BUY 19,900 49.19 978,881 ACCIV STOCK 57,204,800 4,366,515,235
19/08/2005 02221 BUY 105,100 49.20 5,170,920 ACCIV STOCK 57,309,900 4,366,410,135
19/08/2005 02222 BUY 45,000 49.25 2,216,250 ACCIV STOCK 57,354,900 4,366,365,135
19/08/2005 02223 BUY 20,000 49.30 986,000 ACCIV STOCK 57,374,900 4,366,345,135
L As of current report 57,374,900 4,366,345,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equl
LSharehoIders‘ equity amount l 0 J As of last report As of current report|
Capital stock amount I 30,920,363 I 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
3,601,711,603 3,570,791,240

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 18, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DEC.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
. . _ Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of Individual Share| Amount of the Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price transaction(s) House capital Stock Shares
As of last report 55,544,900 4,368,175,135
18/08/2005 02203 BUY 170,000 49.10 8,347,000 ACCIV STOCK 55,714,900 4,368,005,135
18/08/2005 02204 BUY 209,700 49,20 10,317,240 ACCIV STOCK 55,924,600 4,367,795,435
18/08/2005 02205 BUY 4,700 49,24 231,428 ACCIV STOCK 55,929,300 4,367,790,735
18/08/2005 02206 BUY 73,500 49.25 3,619,875 ACCIV STOCK 56,002,800 4,367,717,235
18/08/2005 02207 BUY 240,000 49,30 11,832,000 ACCIV STOCK 56,242,800 4,367,477,235
18/08/2005 02208 BUY 40,000 49.32 1,972,800 ACCIV STOCK 56,282,800 4,367,437,235
18/08/2005 02209 8uUY 150,000 49.40 7,410,000 ACCIV STOCK 56,432,800 4,367,287,235
18/08/2005 02210 B8UY 1,500 49,44 74,160 ACCIV STOCK 56,434,300 4,367,285,735
18/08/2005 02211 BUY 50,000 49.45 2,472,500 ACCIV STOCK 56,484,300 4,367,235,735
18/08/2005 02212 BuUY 160,700 49.50 7,954,650 ACCIV STOCK 56,645,000 4,367,075,035
18/08/2005 02213 suyY 99,900 49.60 4,955,040 ACCIV STOCK 56,744,900 4,366,975,135
As of current report 56,744,900 |  4,366,975,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equit’
|Shareho(ders‘ equity amount } o—l As of last report As of current report|
Capital stock amount } 59,186,693 l 0 ‘ 0

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

3,660,898,296 3,601,711,603

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 17, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
cuvipl AT . ’ . : Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number-of . | Individual Share -A of the . Brokerage Charge to Balances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares ~ " i Prices . | transaction(s). Rouse . | - capital Stock Shares
As of last report 54,544,900 4,369,175,135
17/08/2005 02195 BUY 20,800 48.70 1,012,960 ACCIV STOCK 54,565,700 4,369,154,335
17/08/2005 02196 BUY 179,200 48.75 8,736,000 ACCIV STOCK 54,744,900 4,368,975,135
17/08/2005 02197 suy 455,900 48.85 22,270,715 ACCIV STOCK 55,200,800 4,368,519,235
17/08/2005 02198 BUY 34,700 48.87 1,695,789 ACCIV STOCK 55,235,500 4,368,484,535
17/08/2005 02199 BUY 48,600 48.88 2,375,568 ACCIV STOCK 55,284,100 4,368,435,935
17/08/2005 02200 BuY 15,000 48.89 733,350 ACCIV STOCK 55,299,100 4,368,420,935
17/08/2005 02201 BUY 217,800 48,90 10,650,420 ACCIV STOCK 55,516,900 4,368,203,135
17/08/2005 02202 suy 28,000 48.91 1,369,480 ACCIV STOCK 55,544,900 4,368,175,135
As of current report 55,544,900 4,368,175,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equit:
Shareholders’ equity amount ] (q As of last report As of current report
ICapItaI stock amount l 48,844,282—| 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE
As of last report As of current report
3,709,742,578 3,660,898,296

Issuer's Comments



OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 16, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL -~ MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
IRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
- T - IS TRE] R o . Sl Shares withe - |
Date of Numiber Type. of of ividual Share! ‘A t of the Brokerage: :|-. Charge to Batances Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction . shares Price transaction{s) House: - capital Stock Shares
As of last report 53,544,900 4,370,175,135
16/08/2005 02183 BuY 100,000 48.90 4,890,000 ACCIV STOCK §3,644,900 4,370,075,135
16/08/2005 02184 BUY 100,000 49.00 4,900,000 ACCIV STOCK 53,744,900 4,369,975,135
16/08/2005 02185 sUY 120,000 49,10 5,892,000 ACCIV STOCK 53,864,900 4,369,855,135
16/08/2005 02186 auy 80,000 49.14 3,931,200 ACCIV STOCK 53,944,900 4,369,775,135
16/08/2005 02187 BUY 44,000 49.15 2,162,600 ACCIV STOCK 53,988,900 4,369,731,135
16/08/2005 02188 Buy 120,000 49.20 5,904,000 ACCIV STOCK 54,108,900 4,369,611,135
16/08/2005 02189 BUY 20,000 49.22 984,400 ACCIV STOCK 54,128,900 4,369,591,135
16/08/2005 02190 BUY 201,000 49.25 9,899,250 ACCIV STOCK 54,329,900 4,369,390,135
16/08/2005 02191 BUY 15,000 49.30 739,500 ACCIV STOCK 54,344,900 4,369,375,135
16/08/2005 02192 BUY 85,000 49.40 4,199,000 ACCIV STOCK 54,429,900 4,369,290,135
16/08/2005 02193 BUY 50,000 49.41 2,470,500 ACCIV STOCK 54,479,900 4,369,240,135
16/08/2005 02194 BUY 65,000 49.454 3,214,250 ACCIV STOCK 54,544,900 4,369,175,135
I A5 of carrent report 54,544,900 |  4,369,175,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equity
lSharehclders‘ equity amount l ] ‘ As of last report As of current report,
lcaplral stock amount J 49,186,700 J

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report As of current report

3,758,929,278 3,709,742,578

Issuer's Comments




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 12, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
TRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
K a s " 25 “Shares with
Date of Number Type of Number of - dividual Share | A t of the Brokerage Charge to Bala Treasury Number of
Transaction transaction shares Price g transaction(s) House - capital ces Stock Shares
As of last report 52,544,900 4,371,175,135
12/08/2005 02176 BUY 230,000 49.30 11,339,000 ACCIV STOCK 52,774,900 4,370,945,135
12/08/2008 02177 suy 230,600 49.40 11,391,640 ACCIV STOCK 53,005,500 4,370,714,535
12/08/2005 02178 BUY 114,400 49.45 5,657,080 ACCIV STOCK 53,119,900 4,370,600,135
12/08/2005 02179 BUY 316,600 49,50 15,671,700 ACCIV STOCK $3,436,500 4,370,283,535
12/08/2005 02180 8uy 30,000 49.51 1,485,300 ACCIV STOCK 53,466,500 4,370,253,535
12/08/2005 02181 BUY 20,000 49,55 991,000 ACCIV STOCK 53,486,500 4,370,233,535
12/08/2005 02182 BUY 58,400 49.60 2,896,640 ACCIV STOCK -53,544,900 4,370,175,135
2s of current report 53,544,900 |  4,370,175,135

lSharehoIders' equity amount

RESOURCES AVAILABLE

°]

[Capital stock amount

49,432,360_[

As of last report

As of current report

3,808,361,638

3,758,929,278

Issuer's Comments

Balance of shares apply to
shareholders' equity

As of last report

As of current report|




OWN SHARES OPERATION ISSUER'S REPORT

File No.
82-4609
TICKER SYMBOL AT THE MEXICAN STOCK EXCHANGE: WALMEX
DATE: AUGUST 11, 2005
COMPANY NAME: WAL - MART DE MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
JRANSACTIONS BY SERIES
SERIES: V
> . : EIR P v 2 Shares with
ate o Type of of . |'Individual Share| /A t of the |  "-Brokerage , -Charge to Treasury Number of
Transaction Number transaction” " -shares - - Price tr (s) House | . capital Balances Stock Shares
As of tast report 52,400,400 4,371,319,635
11/08/2005 02175 BUY 144,500 49.70 7,181,650 ACCIV STOCK 52,544,900 4,371,175,13%
L As of current report 52,544,900 4,371,175,135
Balance of shares apply to
shareholders’ equit
[ﬂwreholders' equity amount OJ As of Jast report  |As of current report
ICapKaI stock amount 7,181,650 ‘ 0 0
RESOURCES AVAILABLE

As of last report

As of current report

3,815,543,288

3,808,361,638

Issuer's Comments




